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ENCOUNTER

HOMEGROUPS

We meet at different homes in small groups on a
fortnightly basis for bible study & to help build
strong bonds.

For more information contact
Deacon Malcolm Spratt
malcolm.spratt@burnhambaptists.org

A

ENCOUNTER

PRAYER
Friday Prayer - 7-8am. Prayer & intercession

Sunday Prayer - 9:45am. A time of prayer before
our weekly worship.

A G T
ENCOUNTER

TOGETHER
For younger people, we currently run
Sundays: CRECHE (0-4) LIGHTHOUSE (4-11)
TINY TOTS - Tuesdays - term time only
REMIX (Thurs 5.30-7) IMPACT YOUTH (Tues 7-9pm)
Young Adults (18+) various dates
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Other regular groups include:
ENCOUNTER WORSHIP - monthly
MEN'’'S BREAKFAST - monthly
MEETING PLACE - fortnightly

WEDNESDAY SOCIAL GROUP - monthly
Ask a member of the team for more details

BAPTIST CHURC

THIS WEEK

SUNDAY 01
Prayers @ 9:45am
Bacon butties 10am
Encounter Family & Remix
Worship 10:30am
Galatians 5 22:23

HOST: Sarah Taylor
LEADING & PREACHING: Jacob L
PRAYERS: Jacob Loveridge
Creché and Lighthouse Club
available for children each week
except 1st Sunday of the month
- Encounter Family worship

MONDAY 02
TUESDAY 03
Tiny tots 9:30 -1 1:30am
Prayer meeting 2pm
Impact Youth Cafe 7pm
WEDNESDAY 04
Band practice 7:30pm
THURSDAY 05
Remix 5:30pm
FRIDAY 06
Prayer meeting 7am
SATURDAY 07

SUNDAY 08

Prayers 9:45am
Encounter Worship 10:30am

A

ENCOUNTER

PRAYER

Hilary & Brian Beaven
Keith & Noreen Beckinsale
Denise Biffen
Denise Bates
Dawn & Graham Brown & Family




CHURCH MEMBERS’ MEETING

This meeting will be held on 8™ February.
Paperwork has been sent to members. Everyone is invited to stay on following the
Gathering, however only members are eligible to vote

IMPACT YOUTH CAFE
Tuesdays 7-9pm

Our new Youth cafe is open to anyone of secondary school age.
We have games, Play Station, pool table and a snack bar.
Encourage your family or neighbours to come along and see
what we are doing for the youth of our town

EILEEN CORNISH - FUNERAL
Friday 6'" February 2:00pm

The service will be held at Sedgemoor Crematorium, followed by a service
of thanksgiving here in College Street to celebrate her life.

Useful Contacts

Rev Rob Howlett (minister) Sunday - Friday (Saturday -day off)
Tel: 07484 758654 | minister@burnhambaptists.org
Hilary Cox (office) Monday - Thursday 9am-12pm
Tel 01278 794057 | office@burnhambaptists.org

Graham Brown (Treasurer) Malcolm Spratt (Outreach & Members)
treasurer@burnhambaptists.org malcolm.spratt@burnhambaptists.org
Sarah Taylor (Pastoral) Jane Silk (Infrastructure)
sarah.taylor@burnhambaptists.org jane.silk@burnhambaptists.org
Phil Nicol (Prayer Teams) Jacob Loveridge (Youth & Children)
phil.nicol@burnhambaptists.org jacob.loveridge@burnhambaptists.org
Alan Ryder ( Discipleship) Safeguarding
alan.ryder@burnhambaptists.org safeguarding@burnhambaptists.org




